



Date: February 14, 2023

Project: **2023 Streets Resurfacing**

Bids were received for the 2023 Streets Resurfacing contract on February 14, 2023.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed below:

<u>BIDDER</u>	<u>TOTAL AMOUNT</u>
East Coast Grading	\$980,370.17

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of Powder Springs, to award the contract to **East Coast Grading**.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Chad R. Kastner".

Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager

City of Powder Springs Resurfacing - Bid Tabulation - 2022 Resurfacing

Resurfacing of Various Streets				East Coast Grading PO Box 579 Rutledge, GA 30663		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Item ID	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
Evelyn Drive, Old Austell Powder Springs Road											
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	778.00	TON	170.00	\$ 132,260.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
402-1811	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	60.00	TON	140.00	\$ 8,400.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
402-4510	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 1.5 In DEPTH	1,556.00	TON	135.00	\$ 210,060.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	940.00	GAL	8.00	\$ 7,520.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	18,880.00	SY	4.00	\$ 75,520.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
432-0206	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 24 INCH (STOP BARS)	120.00	LF	12.60	\$ 1,512.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	300.00	LF	6.00	\$ 1,800.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURES TO GRADE (ENCASED IN CONCRETE)	27.00	EA	850.00	\$ 22,950.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
000-0000	CONTINGENCY	1.00	LS	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total			\$ 515,022.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Mustang Drive											
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
402-1802	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	545.00	TON	170.00	\$ 92,650.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
402-1811	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	30.00	TON	140.00	\$ 4,200.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
402-4510	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 1.5 In DEPTH	685.00	TON	135.00	\$ 92,475.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	545.00	GAL	8.00	\$ 4,360.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
432-0206	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	8,225.00	SY	4.00	\$ 32,900.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
432-0206	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 24 INCH (STOP BARS)	120.00	LF	12.60	\$ 1,512.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	ADJUST MINOR STRUCTURES TO GRADE (ENCASED IN CONCRETE)	13.00	EA	850.00	\$ 11,050.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
000-0000	CONTINGENCY	1.00	LS	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total			\$ 319,147.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Grady Grier Drive											
	THERMOPLASTIC DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE	4,464.00	LF	1.67	\$ 7,454.88	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	THERMOPLASTIC 5 INCH WHITE	4,266.00	LF	1.67	\$ 7,124.22	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 24 INCH (STOP BARS)	42.00	LF	9.90	\$ 415.80	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	THERMOPLASTIC 8 INCH CROSSWALK	162.00	LF	4.96	\$ 803.52	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	75.00	GLF	1.37	\$ 102.75	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	THERMOPLASTIC WORD "SCHOOL"	1.00	LS	300.00	\$ 300.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total			\$ 16,201.17		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Grady Grier Drive											
	3800 BROWNSVILLE ROAD PER SHEET C-1	1.00	LS	55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	4491 MARIETTA STREET PER SHEET C-2	1.00	LS	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
	4477 MARIETTA STREET PER SHEET C-3	1.00	LS	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ -
		Sub Total			\$ 130,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Total Base Bid Price (Including Contingency)					\$ 980,370.17 ✓		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
*Bid Total:					\$ 980,370.17						
Variance:					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -